- 1 HB3
- 2 215444-3
- 3 By Representative Clouse
- 4 RFD: Ways and Means General Fund
- 5 First Read: 28-OCT-21

## 2 ENROLLED, An Act,

To make a supplemental appropriation of available federal funds from the American Rescue Plan Act - Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Department of Finance of \$80,000,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2022.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated \$80,000,000 in federal funds from the American Rescue Plan Act - Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Department of Finance for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2022 to support the delivery of healthcare and related services to the citizens of Alabama related to the coronavirus pandemic by and through the reimbursement of eligible expenses. The Department may delegate these funds through memoranda of agreement with the Alabama Hospital Association and the Alabama Nursing Home Association. Any amount of this appropriation remaining unexpended on September 30, 2022, shall be reappropriated to the Department for the same purpose for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022.

Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or upon its otherwise becoming law.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5	-		
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senat	e
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	and was p	I hereby certify that the within Act originate passed by the House 01-NOV-21.	d in
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	03-NOV-21	Passed

17